36" HGM Deck

Parts List

Models:
20100057

@H®E)




MOoDELS TABLE oF CONTENTS

Model 20100057 (36" HGM Deck) =T o= 1L 3
36" Mower Deck LCTE =T o LSRR 4
Pulleys and BeltS...........ooooiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 5
Deck Bearing Housings and Blades..............ccccccoenunnen. 6
DECK ..t 7

2 © Copyright 2017 Ariens Company



DEecaLs

BLADES MAY CONTINUE
TO ROTATE AFTER
ENGINE HAS STOPPED

! DANGER!!

KEEP HANDS AND FEET
AWAY FROM BLADES AT ALL TIMES

Model 20100057

BOM ID

Number

Qty

Description

35803300

DECAL, DANGER BLADE




GUARDS

Model 20100057

BOM ID | Number Qty | Description

1 018002600 | 6 M5 X 12 SELF TAPPING SET SCREW

2 028662300 | 6 M6 x 16 Hex Screw HT Grade 8.8 Zinc Trivalent Clear
3 049384200 | 6 RVT, NUT M6 LARGE FLANGE - CLOSED END

4 089422200 | 6 M6 Washer BS 4320 Form B Steel Zinc Trivalent Clear
5 12824400 |3 RVT, POP 4.8X10mm

6 12860100 | 1 RIVET 4.8 X 16MM ALLOY POP

7 148017900 | 1 LID, HGM 36" DECK

8 301205000 | 1 SHIELD, DECK FRONT

9 548120700 | 1 GUARD, LH DECK

10 549221900 | 1 GUARD, RH HGM SIDE




PuLLEYS AND BELTS

Model 20100057

11

|
I

BOM ID | Number Qty | Description

1 20869502 1 ASM, PULLEY , 5" SPLIT, DECK
2 209044601 1 PULLEY, IDLER 5"

3 32731000 1 ASM, DECK TENSION PLATE

4 018000600 1 M8 x 60 Plated Hex Bolt

5 018001700 1 M8 x 40 Zinc Plated Roofing Bolt
6 028662600 1 BOLT, HEX HD M8 x 55 BZP 8.8
7 02886000 1 M10 x 30 Hex Screw

8 04920100 3 NUT, NYLOC M8

9 07847600 1 40 mm Circlip

10 088003700 5 M8 Plated Form C Washer

11 08819901 1 WSHR, DOME 1 3/4" x 3/8" x 1/8"
12 108116001 1 BRG, 6203-2RS ROLLER SHAFT
13 183004200 1 SPCR, IDLER PULLEY

14 183853800 1 SPCR, PIVOT UNIVERSAL JOCKEY
15 18831602 3 IDLER, PULLEY SPACER

16 20811500 2 PULLEY, PLASTIC IDLER

17 228000100 |1 BELT, B51

18 25906200 1 Deck Spring

19 301123800 2 BRKT, BELT RETAINING

20 31351101 3 BOSS, PGC JOCKEY CAP

21 36 HGM Belt | 1 Enter Description

22 52936700 1 BRG, OILITE BUSH 2




Deck BEARING HOUSINGS AND BLADES

Model 20100057

BOM ID | Number Qty | Description

1 20869502 | 3 ASM, PULLEY , 5" SPLIT, DECK

2 40503507 | 1 ASM, DECK BEARING HOUSING - LONG SHAFT
3 40503607 |2 ASM, DECK BEARING HOUSING - SHORT SHAFT
4 018001600 | 12 | M8 x 30 Plated Hex Bolt

5 02825900 |6 M8 x 20 Plated Hex Bolt

6 02886000 |5 M10 x 30 Hex Screw

7 04920100 | 12 | NUT, NYLOC M8

8 088003700 | 24 | M8 Plated Form C Washer

9 088003800 | 6 WSHR, M8 INTERNALLY SERRATED SHAKEPROOF
10 088004000 | 3 WASHER M10 SHAKEPROOF

11 08819901 | 2 WSHR, DOME 1 3/4" x 3/8" x 1/8"

12 09853401 | 4 KEY, 1/4" X 1/4" X 1 1/4"ANS| STD

13 16000100 | 2 BLADE, HGM ANGLED RH

14 16000300 | 1 BLADE, HGM ANGLED LH

15 16000401 1 BLADE, RH 15" HGM

16 16000500 | 1 BLADE, LH 15" HGM

17 16000600 | 1 BLADE, HGM ECHO WIM 300mm

18 183530500 | 1 DECK, DRIVE PULLEY SPACER

19 27111200 | 3 TAB, DECK LOCKING

20 301903500 | 3 SPCR, BLADE

21 30831500 | 3 CAP, DECK SLINGER

22 088003700 | 6 M8 Washer Form C Steel Zinc Plate




DEeck

Model 20100057

BOM ID | Number Qty | Description

1 327176400 | 1 DECK, SHELL 36 HGM WELDED ASSEMBLY
2 409436900 | 1 ASM, DECK TENSION ADJUSTMENT - SHORT
3 01935700 |5 BOLT, HEX M8 X 35

4 02825900 |4 M8 x 20 Plated Hex Bolt

5 04920100 |9 NUT, NYLOC M8

6 07868700 |2 WSHR, 1/4" STARLOCK

7 088003700 | 18 | M8 Plated Form C Washer

8 12860100 | 4 RIVET 4.8 X 16MM ALLOY POP

9 148004800 | 1 36" HGM REAR DECK RUBBER FLAP

10 238000500 | 134 | CHAIN, HGM 36" (7mm)

11 301053800 | 1 STRIP, RUBBER FIXING

12 30121301 |1 DECK, BRKT RIGHT HAND

13 30121401 |1 DECK, BRKT LEFT HAND

14 307178700 | 2 BRKT, 36 HGM Chain support Short

15 307178800 | 2 BRKT,36"HGM CHAIN SUPPORT-SHORT
16 313007200 | 1 ROD, REAR CHAIN

17 31302800 |5 SPCR, 7MM X 5/16

18 318961100 | 2 ROD, SHORT HGM CHAIN

19 318961200 | 2 ROD, LONG HGM CHAIN

20 088003700 | 2 M8 Washer Form C Steel Zinc Plate




Ariens Company Limited

Countax House, Haseley Trading Estate,
Great Haseley, Oxford, OX44 7PF

Telephone: +44 (0) 1844 278800

W An O&JM Company Brand



	Decals
	Guards
	Pulleys and Belts
	Deck Bearing Housings and Blades
	Deck

